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C869(Kregel)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C869(Kregel)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

1.5A

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

1.5A 15 18 25 28 35 37 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

Mon 20 Dec

Tue 21 Dec

Wed 22 Dec

Thu 23 Dec

Fri 24 Dec

Sat 25 Dec

Sun 26 Dec

Mon 27 Dec

Tue 28 Dec

Wed 29 Dec

Thu 30 Dec

Fri 31 Dec

Sat 1  Jan

Sun 2  Jan

Schedule:- 20 Dec - 2  Jan

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

C869(Kregel)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C869(Kregel)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C869(Kregel)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C871(McIntyre)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C871(McIntyre)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

1.5A

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

1.5A 15 18 25 28 35 37 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

Reconfigure #172/Calibration

Reconfigure #172/Calibration
C

61
1

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

SPC005(Haynes)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

SPC005(Haynes)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

0.375

0.375 W2 W10 W14 W16 W32 W392 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969

0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969

Mon 3  Jan

Tue 4  Jan

Wed 5  Jan

Thu 6  Jan

Fri 7  Jan

Sat 8  Jan

Sun 9  Jan

Mon 10 Jan

Tue 11 Jan

Wed 12 Jan

Thu 13 Jan

Fri 14 Jan

Sat 15 Jan

Sun 16 Jan

Schedule:- 3  Jan - 16 Jan

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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SPC005(Haynes)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

C634(Filipovic)
(6/3)(pol)(ex6)

(128)

C634(Filipovic)
(6/3)(pol)(ex6)

(128)

Maintenance/Test
CA03 20/13 cryo change

Maintenance/Test
CA03 20/13 cryo change

Maintenance/Test
CA03 20/13 cryo change

C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C
82

2

C822(Disney)
(20)(ex6)

(8/128)

VSOP
(6)

(128)

C
82

2

C822(Disney)
(20)(ex6)

(8/128)

VSOP
(20)

(128)

C
82

2

C822(Disney)
(20)(ex6)

(8/128)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C
82

2

C822(Disney)
(20)(ex6)

(8/128)

C
84

1

C841(Venturi)
(20)

(128)

Maint

C
61

1

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

VSOP
(6)

(128)

C596
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

Maintenance/Test C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C596
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C744(Pisano)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

C744(Pisano)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C628(Muller)
(20/13)

(4/128)

C744(Pisano)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

0.375

0.375 W2 W10 W14 W16 W32 W392 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969

0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969

Mon 17 Jan

Tue 18 Jan

Wed 19 Jan

Thu 20 Jan

Fri 21 Jan

Sat 22 Jan

Sun 23 Jan

Mon 24 Jan

Tue 25 Jan

Wed 26 Jan

Thu 27 Jan

Fri 28 Jan

Sat 29 Jan

Sun 30 Jan

Schedule:- 17 Jan - 30 Jan

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

C744(Pisano)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C628(Muller)
(20/13)

(4/128)

C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

Maint C628(Muller)
(20/13)

(4/128)

C628(Muller)
(20/13)

(4/128)

C628
(20/13)

(4/128)

C628(Muller)
(20/13)

(4/128)

C871(McIntyre)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C871(McIntyre)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

0.375

0.375 W2 W10 W14 W16 W32 W392 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969

0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969

Reconfigure #173/Calibration

Reconfigure #173/Calibration C015(Manchester)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C015(Manchester)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C872(Fender)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

C737(Fender)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

VSOP(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VSOP
(20)

(128)

C846(Roy)
(6)(pol)

(128)

C853(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20)

(4)

C853
(20)

(4)

C853
(20)

(4)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C007
(128)

C
61

1

C848(Mucke)
(6/3)

(128)

C848(Mucke)
(6/3)

(128)

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C853(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20)

(4)

C853(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20)

(4)

C853(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20)

(4)

C853(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20)

(4)

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 31 Jan

Tue 1  Feb

Wed 2  Feb

Thu 3  Feb

Fri 4  Feb

Sat 5  Feb

Sun 6  Feb

Mon 7  Feb

Tue 8  Feb

Wed 9  Feb

Thu 10 Feb

Fri 11 Feb

Sat 12 Feb

Sun 13 Feb

Schedule:- 31 Jan - 13 Feb

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C853(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20)

(4)

VSOP
(6)

(128)

C865
(6/3)

(128)

C865(Walsh)
(6/3)

(128)

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C843
(6/3)

(128)

C843(Pottasch)
(6/3)

(128)

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C
00

7

C856(Beuther)
(6/3)

(4/128)

C827(Slee)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C827(Slee)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

Maintenance/Test VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI
(20)

(128)

C853
(20)

(4)

Maintenance/Test
CA01 20/13 cryo change

Maintenance/Test
CA01 20/13 cryo change

Maintenance/Test
CA01 20/13 cryo change

C540(Tingay)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

C540(Tingay)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

C
61

1

C862(Tuthill)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C651(Frail)
(3)

(128)

C
65

1

C862(Tuthill)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C862(Tuthill)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 14 Feb

Tue 15 Feb

Wed 16 Feb

Thu 17 Feb

Fri 18 Feb

Sat 19 Feb

Sun 20 Feb

Mon 21 Feb

Tue 22 Feb

Wed 23 Feb

Thu 24 Feb

Fri 25 Feb

Sat 26 Feb

Sun 27 Feb

Schedule:- 14 Feb - 27 Feb

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C862(Tuthill)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C828(Pannuti)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C862(Tuthill)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C007
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C872(Fender)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

Maint

Maintenance/Test C849
(20/13)

(128)

C849(Garay)
(20/13)

(128)

Maintenance/Test C849
(6/3)

(128)

C849(Garay)
(6/3)

(128)

C
84

9

C849(Garay)
(20/13)

(128)

C
84

9

C849(Garay)
(6/3)

(128)

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C
61

1

C186(Duncan)
(6/3)

(64/128)

C186(Duncan)
(6/3)

(64/128)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C870(Yamaguchi)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C870
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C870(Yamaguchi)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C870
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C870(Yamaguchi)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C870
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C870(Yamaguchi)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C870
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 28 Feb

Tue 29 Feb

Wed 1  Mar

Thu 2  Mar

Fri 3  Mar

Sat 4  Mar

Sun 5  Mar

Mon 6  Mar

Tue 7  Mar

Wed 8  Mar

Thu 9  Mar

Fri 10 Mar

Sat 11 Mar

Sun 12 Mar

Schedule:- 28 Feb - 12 Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C853
(20)

(4)

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Reconfigure #174/Calibration

Reconfigure #174/Calibration C015(Manchester)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C015
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C858(Umana)
(6/3)

(128)

C858
(6/3)

(128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C858(Umana)
(6/3)

(128)

C858
(6/3)

(128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C
61

1

C858(Umana)
(6/3)

(128)

C858
(6/3)

(128)

C809(deBlok)
(20)

(4)

C858(Umana)
(6/3)

(128)

C
84

5

C845(Stevens)
(6/3)

(128)

C858(Umana)
(6/3)

(128)

C
84

5

C845(Stevens)
(20/13)

(128)

C858(Umana)
(6/3)

(128)

C852(Ogura)
(3)

(128/128)

C852(Ogura)
(3)

(128/128)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C007
(128)

C847(Johnston-Hollitt)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

C847(Johnston-Hollitt)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

C851(Stevens)
(6/3)

(128)

C851(Stevens)
(6/3)

(128)

C859(Coe)
(6/3)

(128)

C
87

2

6D

6D W8 W32 W84 W168 W173 W392 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

6D 5 10 13 28 30 37 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

Mon 13 Mar

Tue 14 Mar

Wed 15 Mar

Thu 16 Mar

Fri 17 Mar

Sat 18 Mar

Sun 19 Mar

Mon 20 Mar

Tue 21 Mar

Wed 22 Mar

Thu 23 Mar

Fri 24 Mar

Sat 25 Mar

Sun 26 Mar

Schedule:- 13 Mar - 26 Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C872(Fender)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

C
61

1

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C558(Caswell)
(6)

(4)

C558(Caswell)
(6)

(4)

C859(Coe)
(20/13)

(128)
C

85
9

C853
(20)

(4)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C678(Benaglia)
(6/3)

(128)

C678(Benaglia)
(6/3)

(128)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C851(Stevens)
(6/3)

(128)

C851(Stevens)
(6/3)

(128)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C678(Benaglia)
(6/3)

(128)

C678(Benaglia)
(6/3)

(128)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C678(Benaglia)
(6/3)

(128)

C678(Benaglia)
(6/3)

(128)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C007
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C850(Garay)
(6)

(128/128)

C850(Garay)
(6)

(128/128)

Maint C867(Birkinshaw)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(128)

C588(Birkinshaw)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C864(Shen)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

C864(Shen)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C854(Ked.-Chudczer)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(4)

C854
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

(4)

C821(Ivison)
(20/13)(pol)

(128)

C848(Mucke)
(6/3)

(128)

C848(Mucke)
(6/3)

(128)

C868(Van der Hulst)
(6/3)

(128)

6D

6D W8 W32 W84 W168 W173 W392 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

6D 5 10 13 28 30 37 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

Mon 27 Mar

Tue 28 Mar

Wed 29 Mar

Thu 30 Mar

Fri 31 Mar

Sat 1  Apr

Sun 2  Apr

Mon 3  Apr

Tue 4  Apr

Wed 5  Apr

Thu 6  Apr

Fri 7  Apr

Sat 8  Apr

Sun 9  Apr

Schedule:- 27 Mar - 9  Apr

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C868
(6/3)

(128)

C853
(20)

(4)

6D

6D W8 W32 W84 W168 W173 W392 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

6D 5 10 13 28 30 37 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

Reconfigure #175/Calibration

Reconfigure #175/Calibration C868(Van der Hulst)
(6/3)

(128)

C868(Van der Hulst)
(6/3)

(128)

C844(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C844(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C847
(6/3)(pol)(ex6)

(128)

C
61

1

C861(Lovell)
(6/3)(pol)

(128)

C847
(6/3)(pol)(ex6)

(128)

C819(Beaulieu)
(20)

(8)

C841(Venturi)
(20)

(128)

C841(Venturi)
(20)

(128)

C015(Manchester)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C863
(20)

(4)

C863(Mohan)
(20)(ex6)

(4)

Maintenance/Test
Open day

C863
(20)

(4)

C863(Mohan)
(20)(ex6)

(4)

Maintenance/Test C772(Gaensler)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C772(Gaensler)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

1.5D

1.5D W102 W109 W140 W182 W196 W392 107,214,474,582,643,857,1117,1224,1332,1439,3000,3214,3857,4332,4439

1.5D 16 17 24 31 35 37 107,214,474,582,643,857,1117,1224,1332,1439,3000,3214,3857,4332,4439

Reconfigure #176/Calibration

Reconfigure #176/Calibration Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C844(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C844(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

(8)

C007
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C820(Putman)
(20)(ex6)

(4)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C
78

7

C820(Putman)
(20)(ex6)

(4)

C820(Putman)
(20)(ex6)

(4)

0.75D

0.75D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469

0.75D 15 16 22 24 25 37 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469

Mon 10 Apr

Tue 11 Apr

Wed 12 Apr

Thu 13 Apr

Fri 14 Apr

Sat 15 Apr

Sun 16 Apr

Mon 17 Apr

Tue 18 Apr

Wed 19 Apr

Thu 20 Apr

Fri 21 Apr

Sat 22 Apr

Sun 23 Apr

Schedule:- 10 Apr - 23 Apr

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C820
(20)

(4)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C
61

1

Maintenance/Test C787
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

C596(Dickey)
(20)(pol)

(4/128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

C772(Gaensler)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C772(Gaensler)
(20/13)(pol)

(4/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

C781(Koribalski)
(20)

(8/128)

0.75D

0.75D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469

0.75D 15 16 22 24 25 37 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469

Mon 24 Apr

Tue 25 Apr

Wed 26 Apr

Thu 27 Apr

Fri 28 Apr

Sat 29 Apr

Sun 30 Apr

Mon 1  May

Tue 2  May

Wed 3  May

Thu 4  May

Fri 5  May

Sat 6  May

Sun 7  May

Schedule:- 24 Apr - 7  May

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)


